

# PUB & CARVERY

## NO - GLUTEN CONTAINING INGREDIENTS CHRISTMAS DAY MENU

DISHES ON THIS MENU ARE MADE WITH INGREDIENTS THAT DO NOT INTENTIONALLY CONTAIN GLUTEN. DUE TO THE RISK OF CROSS-CONTAMINATION WE CANNOT GUARANTEE OUR DISHES ARE 100% FREE FROM GLUTEN. PLEASE ENSURE A MEMBER OF THE TEAM IS AWARE YOU ARE ORDERING FROM OUR NO-GLUTEN CONTAINING INGREDIENTS MENU.

### STARTERS

#### Roasted Root Vegetable Soup **V**

Maple roasted root vegetable soup, with seeded bread and butter (318 kcal)

**Ve** available (260 kcal)

#### Oven Baked Camembert **V**

Baked Camembert served with toasted seeded bread, carrot & celery batons, and red onion chutney (642 kcal)

#### Chicken & Ham Terrine

Chicken & smoked ham hock terrine, served with red onion chutney, seeded bread & butter, and dressed salad (410 kcal)

#### Salmon & Prawns **F**

King prawns and smoked salmon in a seafood sauce, served with a mixed salad and seeded bread & butter (415 kcal)

### MAINS

#### Grilled Salmon Fillet **F**

Grilled salmon fillet, with Chardonnay & chive sauce, served with steamed broccoli, carrots, cauliflower, sprouts and new potatoes (831 kcal)

#### Cranberry Glazed Nut Roast **Ve N**

Cranberry glazed nut roast, served with steamed broccoli, carrots, cauliflower, sprouts, new potatoes, and Napolitana sauce (924 kcal)

#### Loaded Mushroom & Stilton Steak

8oz\* Sirloin steak topped with pan fried mushrooms in a peppercorn sauce and crumbled stilton. Served with jacket potato & butter, peas and a grilled tomato (877 kcal)

### DESSERTS

#### Chocolate, Salted Caramel & Honeycomb Arctic Bar **V**

Chocolate, salted caramel & honeycomb arctic bar, served with chocolate flavour sauce (664 kcal)

#### Ice Cream **V**

3 scoops of vanilla flavour ice cream with strawberry flavour sauce

(355 kcal)

**Ve** available

(401 kcal)



**Adults need around 2000 kcal a day**

Dishes on this menu are made with ingredients that do not intentionally contain gluten. However, due to the risk of cross-contamination from a range of ingredients within our kitchens, traces of gluten may be present. Please ensure a member of the team is aware that you are ordering from our No-gluten Containing Menu. You can view our allergen information if you download the Greene King app, or visit our website at [www.greeneking.co.uk](http://www.greeneking.co.uk)

Please advise the team of any dietary requirements before ordering. Our dishes are prepared in kitchens where nuts and gluten are present as well as other allergens; we cannot guarantee that any food item is completely free from traces of allergens, due to the risk of unexpected cross contamination. We do not include 'may contain' information. **V** Suitable for vegetarians. **Ve** Suitable for vegans. Please note that we do not operate a dedicated vegetarian/vegan kitchen area. Our menu descriptors do not include all ingredients. Dishes may contain alcohol. \*All weights are approximate prior to cooking. **N** Dish contains nuts. **F** Fish, poultry and shellfish dishes may contain bones and/or shell. Calorie counts are correct at time of print. Please be aware the allergen information for our dishes may change between the date of booking and the date of your visit. We would advise all of our guests to contact a member of the team on the date of their visit to confirm the allergen information of their selected meals. Photography is for illustration purposes only. All items are subject to availability. We reserve the right to withdraw/change the offer (without notice) at any time. All cash and credit/debit card tips are paid in full to our team members. Promoter: Greene King Brewing and Retailing Ltd, Sunrise House, Ninth Avenue, Burton on Trent, DE14 3JZ.